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1 Q DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE·· .. TO MINORS - PRIOR RECORD. -
LICENSE SUSPEND~D FOR 30 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Prooeedinga against · · 

' . ' 

AGNES C~ COCHRANE 
t/a COCHRANE 1-S ·oocK:T'AIL LOUNGE 
1274 North Broad Street . 
Hillside S1 N. ;J ~ ~ 

. Ho.lder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License C-11 for.the·1957-58 
and 1958~59 licensing· periods-, 
issued by the Municipal Board of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control of the 
Township of Hillside. . - . ' 

-~~~~~~~~~~~-~~~-~-~~~--~~---~~~~~~~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

). 

) 

CONC.LUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Agnes O~ Cochrane, Defendant-licensee, Prose~ 
Edward FQ Ambrose, Esqo~ appearing for the Division of 

Alcoholic Beverage Control~ 

. BY THE DIRECTOR : 

Defendant has pleaded non vult to a charge alleging 
that she sold, served and delivered alcoholic beverages to 
thre.e minors and permitted the c.onsumption of such beverages 
by said minors in arid upon her licensed premises, in viola­
·~ion of Rule 1 of State Regulation No. 200 · 

The file herein discloses that on Saturday night, · 
May 31.ljl 1958, ABC agents visited defendantas licensed prem­
ises and took seats ·at the bar,, The agents observed three 
apparent minors seated at the bar. A short time thereafter 
o·ne of the bartenders served one of the youths a mixed dr.1nk 
containing whiskey and served a glass of beer apiece to the 
other. two" After each c~onstuned a portion of their respective 
drinks_, the ~gents 1dentif1~~ themselves to the bartender and 
also to. the· three male patrons,, and it -was ascertained- that·· 
the three youths were 18., 20 and 20 ye,ar.s. of· age, respectively. 
Two· of the minors displayed to the ag_ents, and said they had 
previously displayed to a bartender in defendantaa pr~m1ses 1 
ident~fication·:ca.rds belong·1ng to_ other persons, ·on which 
cards the ages listed showed them to be 21 years or o.lderCll ·In . 
any event.,) the bartender failed to obtain a written representa- -
tion from./the minors as to their alleged agese Thus, one of 
the neces's.ar·y l;"equirements ih order to establish a· valid de.fense, 
to. a sale of alcoholic beverages ·to a minor is lacking. , ·R., · q. 
33:1-77~ . . ' 

Defendant has a p'rior adjudicated record"' Effective 
June 21, 1943 when the license was- held in the names of defend-

/ ant and Fred Cochrane, as partners, ·it was suspended by ~he . 
local issuing authority for ten days r·o:v sale of alcoholic bev- .. 
erages to minors~ Again, effectiv~ June 3» 1957, defendantvs 
license wau suspended by. the l~cal 1·ssu1ng authority for ten· 
days for sale of alcoholic beverages to minors~ Inasmuch as 
the first suspension for a similar violation happened more 
than ten years ago, it Will not be considered in fixing the 
penalty herein0 However, the similar violgtion as that herein 

·which resulted in a- suspens.ion of def~ndant 's license; effective 



.t ./ 

·•:.! 'y.._ 

·•l'.une .3·, ~·i957i, :.'W1if:1:a ·:·,ite .. ;t~ken-:"t~l!l~:o.:~'·a:on:s.id'era.tion ~ · 'l'he·.;sa~E~ ~:» ·· 
.·,·t·o ·an .··l8ioO!~ear·.-o~ltt>·,mtnor·.;·when :no. aggrava.ting circumstancelili~~<-;.-. ... 
appear warrants a suspension o;r the license for fifteen··~·'"' · ·· ; 
:days. . Re o 'By:nJ;le~,. Bullet.i:n.::~20~;1 .. ':,Ilbem·· ·5." However, b.ec~~se 
·-t'~ee ·pi.ino:rs·;we~f3 .. ::·t·avol·~ed.,.: :::'tne;.:r.p'en.:aaty;w111 "be :twenty-·--cr~ys. · · · 
:c:r. ·Re ;B.e:lann,"·rra~e~n, .·1n:o .. : .• ,,.:iB\ii;!re:!b:1·n:~12,.i1, Item: 8 •.. ·A,n .··adp.i-
· . .,,t:iona:J..: t·e n day:t~:;.· :f:o':r' ·':thEf ::. P'~:a·t:<'a1l!im~'.tar.··· v.10 lat ton oe·c urringi1~·~·_::·;.:<~ -~ 
'"-W,,1thtp· th.e · p:aa·t)'f,·i:ve, -~te:ar.s 1_.:::w:dila~~b:.be. added to the ·usual. ~~Jt'1,, 
<.alty t..<! 'be· impo:s·ed·i·n. the instant ca.se,. making a ·t.otal s'u..s.9!" 
· ~·pep.S:iQD.:·· Of ·'«d:ef.e:nda~~i.t-.·J;a. :-lic'ell'S:e _-:·:for-·thirty days., . Five -da~f3 
. <"'~t.ir : b~- · ·rem~t-t-t,ed .. t'(:)r: ::~th~ .,ple:a::i·eint'er-ed here in, lea v:t·ng a ~fie t -·-
"e,itspens 1o;n ,c:)t· -~~en~~·-t tv; da.~;sr . .: , . · 

·"AC'C0~-~1ng·ly·,,:'~:ttl;; .: .. 1-·s:, ~:;on":~·:'th:ia- "7th «iay o·f July1 1958, 
• 1• , '. II • • , 

. . ORDJmED'::>:tttat:.·::flena:P.y .. Re .. ta11.c.o·nsumption L1o·ense· C-11 
, . .'for t:ne·- 1958~'59· 1'.1c·;e:ns1rig .. :per~:i-od,;·. :tssu~d. by the Municipal · 
., Board ·.of· Al<l·-<>ft.o,,·r:t:o: : .. ije:.ve;r.a-ge'. Control' .-or :the Township .or~ Hill­
: -'S.ide·.to :Agne·s·~.:a:: •. -·~:©:o'c·nr~ne,, .t/a.-·o·oohrane •a; Cookta11 Lo.ung,e., 

·. ·-~-tot'·· premi·s;e-s .: -:127'#:.~:Nor,th ·::Brpad 'Stree·t, Hillside i be -and . the ·. · · ... 
)f.J.ame -1''.S.2:.her.ebY,:,,-:.)fl'.U·~pe-rided __ f'or -·tw_~nt.·y-five '. (25) days,· commeno1ng . 

- · ."r's;1t -·-~2_.:.00. '.a. •m ~ _.,_:J\fly:>1:4,. ··1958, .. a.nd · ... term~na ~'ing at · .2_: .OCJ a .m •. -: Augus·t 
· 0«6:~, .... 195·8 .• t ·. • .· · . , . . :. . . -

·w:.t.LLIAM HOWE DAVIS . 
_ Director. 

: . .. , ' '. ·:. '. . : .. . .· , : . ' ' . . . ;il:1 . · .... ' - ·. - . . -__ . 

. ;:,af;•{ ·:occ-soIP.LIN'ARY- PROCEEDINGS -;~-F~AlLURE TO ·FILE NOTICE· OF -oHANGE . ' 
:,,iN ··APPLIOATION: ·IN :THAT". EMPLOY'.EE .: WAS _ TQ :RECEIVE HALF OF NET 
~OF ITS AND~ ·IN~. THAT·":L~CENSEE · CHANGED RE.SIDENCE - LIClENSE 

,S.US.PENDED·'FOR :6.ALANCE ~OF TERM, WITH LEAVE TO APPLY TO LIFT 
-AFTER· EXPIRATION .OF -'·20.·DAYS IF· SITUATION CORRECTED. . 

. . . . ' ' . i·, 

ln ·the.· Matter· of ·ntsc:fiplin,ary 
-''.Praoc.eedings<aga_~p:st. · 

: ·'GEORGE. R: •. _,.:J:AC©BSEN. 
·i·t/a. GEORGE"JfS::·JPAW·RN 
35. ·Joyce,_-:· ·Bt.reeit·-. 

·we· s:t · Orang~:-~::. ,!1~~ :. J :~., 
. ' 

. ) . 

)' 

) 

)--
:-MolQ.er·· of:. Ple.na~y:::-'.Re;.t~il .. ·Cons ump-:· ) .. 
-tion .. Lj:oe.ns·e.<a~~:9:-·.ror the:·"l957-58 · · 

::J,a:nd· 195~8~~9.':,;·~1·:1~.ens1ng.: ... ye~rs ;, ·_1·_esued ) 
'.by· tne- Munioii=>~l,:Board or ·Aloohol1o­
~-::'1a:e.!'et;a.ge:·r':Oo~·trol'.:",;of· ,the -·Town·,,6,f · _ ... )· 

. ,<We·a_t .. O:range : •. , 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

~"-""-·~ ~-~~~'.!"-..~ -tl!lll~~·:l"!l!~""J•!·~·11'1!!.."9 .. ,.. ~ fl!ll ..-~· ···-......... ,., ..... ~-- - . 

-7o·eo:rge ~· Jacobs.en,· Dereridant;.l'~o,enaee, Pro se. 
·William F ,·:-wood.;,_. Es«h~_·· appearing;g·:f'or the Division· of 

· .. · · ·Alocihol:tc ·Beverage Control •. 
. . 

T;BY THE DIRECTOR': 

- Defendant .has. pleaded· noA·· vult to the following 
· ··charges .s : 

nl ~· /You·· failed to ·'f'1l'e:"~-w1th the West Orange Mun1o1'!"' · 
--·pal Board· ·Cit Alcoholic _ .. Beve.rag«;! Control, .. within ten 
·days a;f.'te~·: the. ~~Clµ'rence~~'.'~hereof' 1 Written notice Of 
change , tn·:' :f'.ac t : se.t 'f'orth·:·,:tn\:.answe:r to Que et ion No. · 31 
of yoW;-. lic.enae . 8PP.~ioatio1tkdated June· l.l, 1957, upon 

·which·you ·OQtained.your current plenary .. retail oonsump-_ 
: tion· license,. such tchange "·being th~t in or about· 
Decembe·r '1957 you agreed·· t·o .pay Louis _Mascari, an 

rt·.· 



.. 
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· n2~ ·You failed to 'file witb the.· We,~:t Orangf:9 Muni~ . ,, 
cipal Board of' Alooholio Beverc;t;ge Control, within ·t~·n­
daye after the ooourrenoe ther·eof, written noti«~e· .of.· 
cha~e in. fact set fprth .1n answer to Question .No •. 3 

· or your aforesaid ·application, such change being that~· 

: ., 

· in or about September· 1957 you changed your. residence 
from· 339 Valley Road, West .Orange: '(the address orig-
inally stated~ in -answer· to tha.t question) to 18 · . ·. · · · .- . · 
Mioklejohn Avenue, Singao,; your failure to ·file such _. 

· notice .being in violation of R. •. S, •. 33 ·:l"'."34·_." . . . · . · · · 

, · • · · The ·-file herein includes.· a.· aisned., sworn atatemenf.;,from" 
· : each· of the. following _.persons : · George R. Jacobsen, the 4'1oen­
.. see,; .Louis Per.ruao, l}1s stepfather, who appears to have been .: . 

.. in charge of the l:i.oenaed bus1~.~sa J and Louis Masoca,r1, an 
employee. The substanc~ of the.ae statements is that, after ·. ·., .·· .,. 
the issuance of the 1957-58 l1o:ense,, Pe:r'ruso,, under the · . : 
authority delegated. to him by Jacobsen, entered into a,.verbal,· · 

· · agreement w_:!.th Maaoa:r·1-whe·rebyCthe latter was employed t~ · · ..... ~- .... 
'operate 'the licensed. business a·t "'9- salary.: .. of $30.00 a· week,, 
and 50 per cent -.of the nee prof'i 'Cs • · · · . · 

\ 

The licensee failed to file with the local issuing 
authority a written notice of his agreement to pay a per­
centage of the profits to his·employee. Such a not1oe is 
required under R~ sG·33:1-34. "It is to be.noted that,1as1de 
from· the failure to file such notice, a l:f .. censee is not per• 
m1tted to enter into an agreement of .that nature with·a·per­
son whose l'.lame does not appear on ·the license for the premises~ 
fie Centur~ Holding Co.,, .Bulletin 1122., Item 5. 

It ·further appears· that the licensee changed his resi­
dence after the license was issued to him and that, simila.rly, 

:·he did not file a written notice of such change with the local · 
issuing authority as required by Re1 Be 33:1-34., . · 

. Defendant has no prior adjudicated record Ii) Although·. the 
applioatiofi for the current 1958-59 license issued to him . . 
states that he resides at 18 Micklejohn Avenue, ~1ttle Falls, · 
it.does not set forth deta1led·facts sufficient to warrant a 
final· determination that the ag~eement with Mascari has been · 
terminated... Hence.I> I have no alternative .except to suspend · 

· ~uoh license for the balance· of its term. · Howev;er, I shall 
entertain a petition to. lift •v·the suspension here'in upon pre-· 
sentation of satisfactory evidence that such agr_eement has · · · 
been terminateda but in no event will th~ suspension be lif'ted 
until the license has been und~r suspe·naion for a ·period oi' 
twenty days from.the effective date hereof. ·Re TashJY, Bulle-
tin 927, Item .6 ~ · . . · · ... '. 

Accordingly,, it ia., on th~a. 14th day of July,, .1958, 

ORDERED that Plenary Re·tail Consumption License ·c-9 tor 
the 1958-59 licensing year, issued· by the Municipal Board of · . 
Alcoholic- Beverage Control ·or the Town of' West Orange· to George .. 

.. ·R. Jacobsen, t/a George •a Tavern, for premises 35 Joyce Street,·· ::·' 

. West Orange JI pe and the same is hereby· suspended for ·the· balance · 
of its term, effective .at ·2:00 aomo July 21, 1958; and it is 
further · 

ORDEREP that, in the :event a cdrrection of _the illegal . 
s1tuat1qn is effected, leave ~111 be given to make appl·1oat1on .· 

· . to .me for the lift·ing of. said su~pens ion,. as aforesaid. . .· 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
, Director o 
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~3;;.t-. DISCI_PLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO. MINORS - LICENSE SUS.PENDED 
F'OR ·2.0 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR P.LEA" 

In.- the· Matter of Disciplinary 
.Er:o.c.eedings against 

JOHN·Jo HARKINS 
t/a NEW GRETN~ HOUSE 
N. W. Core Ne Maple Avenue & .. 

New York Road 
Bass .River Township 
PO New Gretna, Ne J., ): 

. Holde;r of Plenary Retail Conswnp!- ·)·. 
·:tion Ltoense C-1 for the 1957-58 
.and 1958-59 licens.ing pe-riods , .. 
·issued by the Township c·ommitt·ee ) 
·'Of Basa River Townsh1Pe 
--~-~---~----~---~----~-~-------~--): 

CONCLUSIONS. 
AND ORDER 

Parker, Mccay and Criscuolo, Esqs ... , by William v. Webster, 
· Esq$, Attorneys, for Def'enda.n~-11oensee •. 

Edward F .• Ambrose,, Esq .. , appearing for the ·Division of 
Alo oho lie Beverage Centro 1. · 

.BY. THE DiREOTOR i 

.. 
.••• 1 

j -_~: 

Jr., 

. Def·endant Pleaded nQD. vult to a, charge alleging that he, 
directly or indirectly,, sold alcoholic be.yerages to two minors 
and perm .. ~tt~d -the consumption or· such- beverages by said mino~s 
in and . .upon his li'censed premises, 1..n violation of Rule'l ot 
State Regulation No$ 20. 

. . I 

.. The· file herein·discloses that ABC agents, acting upon 
information transmitted to this Division by.the State Police, 

· o.bt~1·ned sworn statements s~gned by Charles ---, age 19,, and· 
George·----, age 20_, wherein both sta-t·e that on Sunday,, May 11, 
1958,, they consumed on the licensed premises alcoholic bever-· 
ages .se:rved to them by the licensee who required no written 
proof of their agese George states that he consumed eight 
·:bottles of beer and Charles states that he consumed four 
bott:le·s o{ beer and eight rye highballs o La~er ,. both minors 
directed the agents t:o defendant·' s lic.ensed· premises and 
pointed it out as the plae.e wherein the sale was made and they 
"ldentif-ied therein the lice,nse·e as the person who served them. 

. . . 

·Defendant has no prior adjudicated rec.ord. The minimum 
penalty' imposed for an unaggravated, sale of alcoholic bever­
ages to a 19 and a 20-year-old minor is fifteen .days,,· 
Re Monterey Enterprises, Inc., Bulle·tin 1188,' Item 8. However, 
considering the amount and type of alcoholic beverages served; 
I shall.· suspend · the defendant • s. license for twenty days. 
Re. Polato, .Bulletin 1145,, 'Item 11.· Five days will ·be remitted 
for the plea entered herein:, leaving -a net suspension of fifteen 

· days.· , · 
/ 

Aooor.dingly, it is, .on this 7th. day. or· July, 1958 1 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Conswnption License C-43-f'or 
·the 1958-59 licensing period, issued by the. Township C.onunittee. ·. 
of Bass River Township to John J. Harkins, t/a New Gretna House, 
£qr ·premises N.w~ Cor. N. Maple Avenue & New Yor~ Road, Baas .­
River Township, be ·and the s~me is' hereby suspended for f''ifteen 

· (15;) days, commencing at midnight, July 14-, 1958,, and terminating 
at m1dn.1ght, July 29, 1958. · · . 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 
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4 • DISCIPLINARY· PROCEEDINGS - VIOLATION OF . RULE 1 OF STATE 
REGULATION NO. 38., ·- PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 
DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. ., 

In the Matter of D1a~1pl1nary 
·Proceeding.a: again~t 

KATHERINE VAFFEUS.& E. GEORGE 
VAFFEUS 

622 Ocean-Avenue 
Jersey City,,, N. J.,, 

) 

r· 
) 

-> 
·. Holders o_, Plenary Retail D~str1.- ) 

bution License D-68- for the 1957-58 
and : 1958-5.9 licensing periods,, ) · 
issued by the Municipal ·Board of 

·Alo oho lie . Bev~~age Oo~tro l of' the· ) 
City of Jersey·c1ty. · 
-----------------------------------) Def'endant-li·oense.es, Pro se. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Dora P. ·Rothsch~ld, appearing for the Division of Alcohol1o 
Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendants pleaded guilty to a charge alle$1~ t~at 
they sold during prohibited hours for off-premises cQnaump- . 
tion an alcoholic beverage in its original contai·ners, 1n 

·violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation No. 38. · · 
' • \ I 

The -rite herein di.scloses that.~t 10:20 p.m~, Saturday,· 
May 24,. :L958,. ABC. agents, from a vantage· point outside ·defend .. 

. ant 1 s licensed premises,, observed George Vaf'!'eua,, one of. the · . 
licensees herein.; hand something in a paper bag to a pat:ron .. 

·, who then left the _premises. -The agents approached the l)'atr~,·· 
identified t,hemselves and requested that he show them the ·· · · 
contents of the bag which.he did willingly. The bag contained 
a quart bottle of wine. The patron re;..entered the licensed ""­
premises with. the agen·ts., ·.both license.es were apprized Qf the. 
violation and the patron identified George Vaf'teus as the per­
son who made.the after hours sale.· Vaf.feus refused to give a 
Written statement saying,,· "I'm not denying I sold h.im a bO.ttle 
of wine af'ter 10:00 o'clock but what can yo~ do, he'~ ·a cua- . 
tomer and a good one ". · ~ . · · · . · 

·· De·fendanta have no prior adjudicated record. ·However, 
when the license for the same· premises.was held by Katherine 
Vaffeus, individually, it was suspended for ten days by the 
local issuing authority, effective Jun~ 4,1951, for a viola­
tion similar to that charged herein. · 'l'he m1n1mWll penalty 
imposed .for a violation of' Rule l of State Regulation No. 38 
is a ·suspension of' the license for f if'teen days • . Re Scott 1 
Bullet.in 1226., Item 4. Considering the prior similar v1qla-· 
tion which occurred within a ten-year period,,· I sh~ll· su·spend · 

· defendants 1 license for twenty days. -- Five· days will be remit• 
ted for the plea ente·red herein., leaving a net· suspension or 

· .fifteen days. t -

Accordingly., it is, on ·this 7th,:day ·or ·July,, 1958, . 
I • • . . 

· ORDERED that Plenary.:Retail Distribution Licens~ D~8. 
for .. the 1958-59 licensing perio_d~ issued by the Municipal _: . 
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. ~ . . . ~ . . 
. Board of Alcoholic Beverage -Con~rol of the City of Jersey 

. : ·City t_o: .. :~~p.erine Y~f:fe~s: ~nd ~-;a· George Yaffeus,, for prem- ) 
1se~;_·622.-. .. 0ce8i~·vAv~,nue,,:_ .. J,e.:r·s,ey Ct"t;y,._:be-_ and the· same is 
hereby .. suspended ·ror fifteen (15) days, commencing at·- 9:00 
a .,m. July 14., 1958, and terminat.ing at 9 :OO a .m. ·July 29, 
l -9·5-a.- · · · ··, :.• ·:: . 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS­
,: > Dfre c tor. · 

" .. 

5:• · rirse IPLI~A·~~:!.,::·P!tocEEDINGS - suif~PENSION REIMPOSED AFTER 
;DENI~L OF1 CERTIFICATION ~y SUPJf~E .COtJ_RT •.. 

In the Matter of' Disciplinary:·; · ·. "<.
1 

'.) .' :- · 

Proceedings against · .. , .·.· 

. OLYMPIC, -INO·. -
~125 Essex St~eet 
Ma~ood, N. J.~ 

.. ::. J-:-
) 

. ., -. ' ) .·. 

". Holder.cl'.· Plenat:ry' Reta11· Cbnsump- ·· ._, ... 
tion License 0-4· .. (f.or. ·'.the. ,1956-.57, · ·) . 

_ 1957-58 and 1958-59 licensing · . 
· : years), issued by the Borotigh ) 

Council_ or th~:. _BOl*Qµ.g:ti of )~Iayw_~9d • · - , _ ... 
. --~ ~ --,~:~ ~--~::-i.~:..-i:~- ~~;-.:~--~::-:~:~,- -,~~ -~ -": ~-7·_~). -.: 
BY THE DJ:REQTOR:t> ·':z <, .:·, . .- r : .. -.. ··'.'" : .:. :>: .: 

• ~ •• ; • < 

ORDER 

.......... · .• ·.. · · By order dat'ed M~~ch' 3{~ • ~958, ~· riLxe4 the effective 
.:· date~-~-f.or,:·~a:.thirty-day.· suspertaionaf'ter ·the. Superior Court, 
_.. Appe 1-late ;; D:t'V1Sion'1 ·. h~d · .. affirmed said Suspension. See· Bulle -
·tin 1224, titem'.7.-.· 'Therearter'~'Iie·e:naee:.appLted for certification 

to the Supreme Cour.t1· and ·the Cour:t ;granted· a stay of said sus­
pension..,pe·nding·· cons:tder.ation: o~r ~aid application. The Supreme 
Court has denied the··applicatiori ·for certification and, hence, 
the_:·]>enalty . .-may,now-.·be reimpose~~-. · · 

. ~ ~ . -~· : ... :)· !'': .j# • \ ..••. J . 

: <Acoord·:tnglyi 1 t -1·.~-' on ·thi:S 8th day o-f July, · 1958, 
r ~ • - • ' • • : • ' •' • 

. . . r--·: ~-ORPERED '.·t,h~t:.-..the •-.sus-~-ensic>ri ·-.o·f .thirty ·(30) _days_, here-
tofore, :~1mpoi:ied ._upon .-Plenary,, Retail, Oonsumpt'ion License' C-4 1 
issued Lby the~ (Borough;.Co:unc:_il .. Q.f: .the--Bor-ough" of Maywood to 
Ol:yinpio, Inc., for premises, ·125 Essex S·treet,, Maywood, be and 
the same is hereby reimpose<;l, commencing at 2:00· a.m. July 14, 

· 1958,,\ ·.and: ~term1riat'ing at:· a::'.OO>a_ .• m. AUgtist :13_, _1958 • 
• ~-; ~ . . • •. • r_ .:. ;·. . ~- ~ .. : :'.!. :. . . ._· .:. . : ·· " . 

...... .. \ .. ·. . ~ . . '•' . ~ ' . .-
·. .... ~ 

~.' ; 
. J.:·•'. ._, ... ' !: ' 

.... ·;:- '· .. . WILLIAM· HOWE DAVIS 
. . · ... :.~ - ~ .{ . , : .. ... ': ·<> '--Director. · 

. .. . . ,,._ .. '.· .... ( .... ' . . ; . ,_ .. ; ~·. . .... 

~ .. . ... ' :- . : ' -~. '•. ·\ . .· } .. 

. , 
-- _ ..... : .• .. : -

'-:'.-. . . ~ .. 
.... -·, .. : . . · .. : 

•'. 
·. - ..... . 
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'6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ ILLICIT ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES - '1 

LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 30 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
; ·. Pr.poee~1ngs against 

FAYE D1PIETRO GUARANO, INC. 
t/a F ABRUNOS . . · 
131·-37 _Wagaraw·Rd •. '_ 
.Hawthorne·; . N:. J • , 

). 

. .) 

}':. 

) 

. Holder of' Plenar¥ Retail .. Consump-·,.) 
tion License C-18, issued by.the 

. Board of Commissioners of' the ) 

· CON'_CLUSIONS · 
AND ORDER 

.. · Borough of, '.Hawthorne. . . . . 
.. ----~--~---------~~-------~-------)· . ' . ·. · ·-Braff .t: Litv~k. & Ertag, · Esqs • ., by Jerome·: B~ .. Litvak,, Esq., 
. · .. I _ • ·.1· Attorneys ·f'or Def'endantblicensee • .. _ .... -. 
"·Wi~liant· F. Wood, Esq.,, appearing for Diy+s1on of .Al,ooholic 

··· Beverage· Control.. . _ .... ;:'~.-_, 

:. ·:.::eY· -·THE. nm~cToR : -

Dei'endant pleaded rum vul t to a oQ.~rge alleging thati-:>: 
it possessed on ··its licensed premises aJlooholic beverages · 
in bottles bearing labels which did not ';truly describe -
the·ir contents., in violation or Rule 27 of- State- Regulation 

.. No. 20. · . . 

The file discloses that on April'· 10, 1958,, an ABC 
agent, while testing the licensee's operi .. b.ottles, seized 
eight bottles the contents of which appeared to be low in 
proof'. Subsequent analysis by the· Division's chemist dis-,. 
closed no evidence that the contents or one bottle we:re not . 
genuine_ as labeled. However,, the content's· o~ four one~ua.r .->: 
bottle·s of Seagram 1s 7 Crown American Blended Whiskey, one .. 
·one-quart bottle of' Calvert Rese:rve Amerio~ Bl~nded· Whiskey:<_ 
and two one-quart bottles _of Four Roses .Bl:ended Whiskey. va~f.ed 
substantially in solids and acids from: the . .- contents of' genur · _-: 
ine samples of' the· same items. The Vice-President of' defe~"."' 
ant eorpora·tion denied to the agent that he had knowledge <?t. 
any tampering with the contents of' the· seized bottles. This . -. 
does. not excuse the violation. · -

·) 

. .\' . 

Defendant· has no prior adjudicated record. .I shall. ·. ·.. . . -. · · :.· 
suspend defendant 1 s license for thirty.- days (the minimum · . _ . · . ·; · 
suspension for a violation involving seven bottles) •. Re Frank's··-

- Tavern, Inc.,, Bulletin 1164., Item 3 •. Five days will be· remitte<\ · 
r.or the plea., leaving a ~et suspension· or twenty•f'ive days• . 

Accordingly i. it is, on this 30th. day of ·June, -1958-,, · . 

·ORDERED that any .renewal or Plenary Retail Corisumptio · 
.·" License C-18,, issued by the Board of C0mmissioners of th~ · : ._ 

Borough of' Hawthorpe to Faye DiPietro Guarano,, Inc.; t/a -· 
_ Fabrunos., for premises 131-37 Wagaraw Rd.,, Hawthorne·, be an i 

the same is hereby suspended for twenty~f'ive (25) days, com -
menc1ng at 3 :OO a.m. July 3, 1958, and.·term1na't1ng at 3.:00 
a.m •. Jtily 28, 1958 •. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
.Director. 
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DISC.IPLINARY PROCEEDINGS· - VIOLATION OF RULE l OF STATE 
REGULATION NO. 38 - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DkYS, LESS 5 .­
FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

.ANGELO D'AMICO & CJ.£MENTE MANZO 
t/a TWO BUDDIES · 

) 

)-

) 
.423 l/2 Monmouth Street 
Jersey Ci.ty _, No Jo, ) 

CONCLUSIONS 

·Holders of Plenary Retail Consump-
. tion License C-196 {fo;r the 195.7-58 -
licensing year)~ issued by. ·the Muni·­
cipal Board of Alc~holic Beverage . 
Control of the City of Jersey Citye 
--------------~-----~~-------~-------

AND ORDER 

) 

) 

) 

Daniel M..- F-:i.gurelli, Esq~, Attor'ney for Defendant-licensees. 
Edwar4 F. Ambrose.,.-- Esq.-,, appearing for Di vis ion of Al coho lie 

Beverage_ Control~ 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

:Pefendants pleaded !lQn yult to a charge alleging , 
that they sold du:ring prohibited hours alcoholic beverages in 

. their ·original containers ~or off··premises consumption,, in 
. vio,lati'on ·of Ru:te-- 1 of State Regulation· No o 38. 

. ~ 

:.The I'ile herein discloses that at about l :55 p em• on 
Sunday., June 15,, 1958 1 after observing several sales of alco­
hol·ic beve;r_ages. in original containers to. patrons for off­
premises ._c.onsllinption,, an. ABC agent purchased six twelve-ounce 
cans of .i:foer; in -origipal _containers for off-premises consump­
tion from. the ·bartender on duty at the time,, The agent left 
the pr~mises 'hut returned irrunediat_ely thereafter, and he and 
anot}ler·A:BC- agent who had remained on the premises identified 
themse:lves tq the bartender. who admitted -the sale but declined 
to giye ·a .w·r·itt_en stat.ement to that effect G 

c,, ;_ -;_,; -, De.fendants have no. prior adjudicated record. I shall 
susp·epg_; ~er-end.ants B _license for the minimum period of' fifteen 
day's }--(:Re;- Sada, Bulletin 1217 P Item 4_) o Five days will be _ 
rem1~1;~d-Tor·the _plea entered·here1n 1 leaving a net suspension 
of t~d~dayso -

_Accqr~ingly~_it is, on this 1st day of July 1 1958, 

. .. . a·~ERE.D that any renewal for_ the 1958-59 licensing year 
dr:i_'-~~arisfer of Plenary Retail Consumption License 0-196 :1 issued 
by -the Mun,1cipal :a.oard of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City 

-of Je~sey -City to Angelo D a Amico & Clemente Manzo., t/~ Two · , 
Buddies, _for premises 423 1/2 Monmouth Street, Jersey City, be 
and the -same is.hereby suspended for ten (10) days, commencing 
at 2:00. a_em .• ~uly 7_, 1958,, and terminating at 2:00 a.m. July, 171 
1958~ ·:, . ,- - .. 

~ • i 

. :· 

·, ·. 

l . 
i 

. WI~LIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Directo1". 
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. . . 

DISCiPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT: AI.COHOLIC BEVERJ\GES·­
LICENSE1_. SUSPENDED F()R 15. DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~· 

In the Matter of Dia·oiplinary 
-Proceedings _against · 

STANLEY BRYGIER 

! ) 
! 

)" 

472 ·Boulevard 
B~yonne, N-. J., ) . CONCLUSIONS 

AND ORDER .. 
). ; .-

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-
: t.1on License C-121 for the 1957-58 

.. and 1958-59 licensing periods, 
issued by the Board or Commissioners ).' 
of the City of Bayonne_, · . . · . 
~-----~~---~-----·---~--------------~)· . . . . 

. Stephen P. McCarthy, ~sq.; Attorney.for.Defendant•lioenaee. 
· William F. Wood, Esq. 1 appearing for the1 Division or . 

Alcoholic· Beverage Control. 

BY . THE DIRECTOR : · 

.· Defendant has pleaded non vult to a charge alleging 
that he possessed on his licensed premi~es alcoholic bever-. · 
ages ·1n bottles bearing labels which did not truly describe 

· their contents, in violation of Rul~- 27 of State -Regulation· 
No •. 20e · ' . . 

,:) 
. I . . -

. The .file here.in discloses that on May 15,- 1958 an .·· .. · 
. . ABC agent., 

1
while testing defendant •s open stock of alcoholi · · 

· ... .- beverage_s, found two qua·rt bottles oJr Imperial Hiram· Walker(.· 
Blended_, Whiskey to be low in proof and. off in co'lor.. The · 
Divison chemist's report of the analyais of the two bottles. 
1n question~ indicated -that_ th~ whiskey in the r·espective 
bottles was-very low in·proof ahd also the acids· and solids 
conta.ined. ·therein were low -whe.n compared with an analysis o 
the-contents of a genuine bottle of the same brand. · 

1,\ • 

Defendant has ·no prior adjudicated record~ ·I shall 
suspend his license for fifteen days, the .minimum period 
where two bottles of· alcoholic beverages are involved. . .· 
Re Kiken,. Bull~tin 1187, !tem 11~ · Fiv~ days will be remitt~d· ~ 
for the plea· entered herein, leaving a net suspension of ten · 
days. -

Acc~rd.1ngly ,- it i_s,, on this lat ~day of July 1 ·1958;, 

· .ORDERED that. -Plenary Retail Consumption L1Qense· C-12~ · 
for the 1958•59 licensing period., issued by the Board.of Corri-. 

· · missioners of' the City of_ Bayonne to Stanley Brygier, for . 

1 

_ i 

p7em+sea 472 Boulevard, Bayonne, be and the same is hereby 
suspended for ten (10) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. July 7 
1958, and terminating at 2:00 a.m. July 171 1958. -

WILLIAM HOWE. DAVIS 
D11rector. 



. -· -~ 

·.BULLETIN 1239 

. , -

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -:.~ SAI1E AT LESS THAN PRICE LISTED 
IN- MINIMUM CONSUMER RESALE PRICE -LIST,- LICENSE SUSPENDEp 
FOR 10. DAYS, LESS 5 ,FOR. PLEA. _i - . . _, 

In.·the .Matter of Disciplinary 
Proce~dings against 1 

\ 

PENNSY WINE & LIQUOR COe 
26-28 Ferry Street & 
· 388 Market Street 

~ _,Newark, N .. Jo, 

Holder. of Plenary Retail Distri-
. ·. bution License D-58 for the 1957-58 

licensing year1; issued by the_ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
. _ Munic;Lpal -Board of Alcoholic Beverage 

/ :- Control of the? City of Newark"' ) 
----------~---~----~~----~------------

CONG!.LUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Addon1z'10$ Siselman & Gordon, EsqsQ, by G~ .George-_Addonizio, 
Esqa, Attorneys for Defendant-licensee$ 

William· F. Wood ~9 Esq., J9 appearing for the Di vis ion of Alco ho lie 
Beverage Cont:ro 15) 

I. BY THE DIRECTOR : 
_/ 

_;> 
Defendant has pleaded Il.Q!l vul!_.to a charge alleg~ng 

that it sqld an alcoholic beverage at less than the price 
·listed in the Minimum Consumer Resale Prioe List then in 
effect, in.violation of Rule 5 of State Regulation No. 30. 

' ' . ~-· ..... 

.. . ·-·The· file herein discloses that on .·April 29, 1958 
Theodore J. Meloro 1 manager of.Q the defendant •s licensed prem-
ises, . sold therein a gallon of San Benito Special Reserve .. 
American surgundy Wine to an agent of thi~ Division for $3.0Q •. · 
The minimum consumer resale price then in effect for said alco-

· ·holic, beverage was $3~35~ After the sale was completed the 
agent,· and another agent in the premises who had witnessed the 
sale, 'identified themselves to Meloro,, who admitted that he · 
knew that the-correct price of the wine was $3035c 

. Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. 'I shall 
suspend defendanttte license for a period of ten days. 
Re George Rapp~-Ino~b Bulletin 1215$ Item Be Five days will 
be~ remitted for· the plea ente:r~d herein9:leaving a net suspen­
sion of five days~ 

Accord~n~ly 1 it' is .1t on ·this 30th day of June,, 1958~ · 

ORDERED that· any· renewal for the 1958-59 licensing year 
or transfer of Plenary Retail Distribution Lioenee n-58, issue~ , 
by t_he Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of th~. City 
of Newark to Pennsy, Wine & Liquor Co!)$. foil'! premises 26-28 Ferry 
Street & 388 Ma1-aket ·str·eet, Newark, be and the same is here.by 
suspended for five (5) days$ oorrunencing at 9 :OO alOme July 7 a · 

·.r 195~. and terminating at 9:00 aemo July 12j 1958. ,_I,· 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director~ 

-'\ 
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·lO. ··DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ·-·VIOLATION OF RULE 1 OF STAT 
REGULATION NO. 38" - PRIOR RECORD.;._ LICENSE SUSPENDED F 1 R 
20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR _PLEA. , . 

/ In the Matter of Disciplinary 
r Proceedings against · . · · 

JOHN E •. ~-COLEMAN 
614 Communipaw Avenue 

· · Jers·ey Ci-ty, · N. J., 

}· 

) 

) 

) 
· Holde.r ·or-· Plenar~ ·Retail Consump­
tion Iricenae C~l62 for the 1957-58 · ·) · · 

, and 1958-59 .. l1oensing years, issued ,; 
by~he Municipal Board of Alcoholic ) 

· Beverage Control of the City of 
Jersey City. .... · ) 
------------------------------------0. 

': 

CONCLUSIONS 
·:, AND ORDER 

John E. Coleman, Defendant-licensee, Pro'se. 
Dora P. Rothschild,, appearing for th~ Division of ·Alcoholic 

Beverag1e Cqntrol. 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

· · · Defendant pleaded rum vult to a o:harge alleging th~t · · · 
on Sunday, May 25,, 1958. he sold· alooQolic beverages in original·, .. 
contain~rs. for off-premises consumpti:on,,· 'in violation of' Rule , .. 
l of State Regulation No. 38. · · · .. . , · ., · · · · . . · 

The file herein dis,closes tha:t on Sunday, May 25, 958 
starting at 2:55 p.m., two ABC agents.'· ke_pt, the licensed.Pr m.-. 
ises under.surveillance. At about 3:05 p.m. the agents . 
observed one Sherman Marshall leave the ,licensed premises 1th 
a brown paper bag which he was attempting to conceal.under eath 
his. co.at-. The agents approached, Marshall ·and learned that the 
bag contained two cans of Rheingold· ~tra Dry Beer. .,~he agents, . 
together w'ith Marshall, returned. to the licensed.:premises,I 
identified themselve.a to Harbin Dinkins, the bartender, and · 
informed him of the violation. The bartender orally admitr~d 
that shortly before Marshall left the' premises he had sold h~m 

-·the aforesaid alooho'lic beverages. - . 
• ;. / ~ l 

~efendant ~as a prior adjudic~ted reoqrd •. . Ef'f'ecti 
1 

e . 
July 26 ,,. 1954 when 'the defendant held~: a license ro·r premises,· 

· 5.45 Bo.ul~vard,, Bayonne, it was suspen~ed for ten days by th~ 
.. local issuing author~ty for aale _of alcoholic beverages to.~a. , 
minor. and. for- permitting a brawl. Th~ minimum suspension or· 
.the violation herein. is fifteen days ,,·~.-Re Black, Bullet.in· 1 21, 
·Item ·.6, to which five days will be added, because of' the pr~or 

. dissimilar v1.olation which occurred within a five-yea·r -'per:iod.·. 
I shall suspend· defendant's license for twenty days· and re~1'!1- .. 
five .days& ... for the plea entered,, leaving a net susp.ension oJ ·· 
f'ifteen 9,ays • · ~ , , · . 

1 

' Aaa0rdingly, it is, ,on this 10th diiy or July, 1958 I ·.,· 

ORDERED that· Plenary. Retail Cqnsumption _License C-~62, 
--for the 1958-5.9 licensing period, issued by the Municipal :ioarQ. 
of A~coholi~ Beverage Control of' the Qity of Jersey City t~ 
John :_E_., Coleman~ for premises 6. 14 Colnl!l.unipaw Avenl\e~ Jerseyjj City, 
be and the same is hereby suspended "f'o.r fifteen (15 J days., com- . 

. mencing at 2 :OO a·-• .m. July 21, 1958,,. and terminating at 2 :O a .• m.· 
August 5 1 1958. . . } ·~ . . · . ,. .:. 

~: 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. · 

'.~... . 

'/ 
\ 



lUr~ .. PRACTICEff~·UNDULY DESIGNED~>·TO:·!.''IN~BE1~$S:.CONSUMPTION . .,-.- · $. 
'PROMOTIONAL SCHEMES. BASED_j;ON;;:-SFcEC'IAL DRINK. PRICES OR·: SIZE. 

(\ ... PROH°IBITEJJ BY SPEC.IAL RU:LINC.h1.,.. .. ..... - . . - . . ' .. ,'.:. 
,~:~ 

. · TD/·ALL. _PLENARY:· ·AND;· SEASONAL~ aiTAII;:;:~.0N&UMP.Tl.ON .. L]CENS:EES ; , 

.. ·· · This~.· Dlvisto~.has·- r.ee~:n~:X~tc-f1~.undi inc·r.easink. ·1ns·t;.anc·ea _i:: ·:_:. ·· 
·jih, which. conswnp.tion · lic·ensee:~·/ haye·~: e~g~ged in the · f o:llow~IJg,, 
:g,~ac.tioes at. licens·ed pr.em~i~es.?:':'- (~l~:).~,; si.e·ll.i·ng. anci, ad.verti~ing~. · 
'.:Gb~. sale-. drinks, .o:f': alcohoa::1·cL be.v..e .. r..a·g.e~a,:~ at reduced· prices. "-··· 
d~Uzi'_ing ~er:ta:irf {l.<)urs· or on. ,spe:~tia;·i:·:. o:P.~e.;as:ions,,. usuall¥ re_ferre4:·.' 
·tO.-:aS -"cocktail_ hours !I. Orc. 111adie;.;S+! ·: mt·gpt:S II ,p etc e.j {2) SS:;ll;l.Og · · 
·and .. advertising: f.or sale::-dr.inka.::~ o~ftt.o~e::~t:ain .brands of alo1ohol1c: '. 
·beverages at. ''spe_·c.ial "_.or." r;edUc:;edL RI.tic es,.,, sometimes du:pipg ,a · 
limited number~· of days. or· weeks:-;, .. and_ (3) sel11ng and adver­
tising for. sale "double"' or: "Jurnbo:·''- dx-~nks of alcohol~o 
·bever~ge,a'.· at reduced per unit,: prio~e.!'_:-{:p;r:a merely advertisirig .. 

. such drinks~· a:t. "regular per·: uni.:1;: p:c.~·o.e.s:}.• These . s·chem.e,s are 
us'¥tll-y ell1.:Plo·yed: by license;e:s_,:,: t:o»·:.s::t:1mul.ate business. or to .. 
fo:s ter-' sales. o.f' a certain:: b~.a-nd·? • .,. · , · 

· · All .·soJ:l.eme:·a, .. wh1ah·. c.on~:t~itutei.;:·p~ae:t,ices unduly designed 
· to 1ncrea:se::. the-- c,onsumpt:i«:m::, o:f~·· a:J~c.~obo:l'.i:;o,_ beverages 11.ave: been_· 
· · dtsapprove.d·· by- this D1v1,s·:to;i1., Re_:;-· Advert:ts1ng, Bulletin 314; . 

Item 4; Re, L1p·ttz:1 .. Bulle~t:inr" 3;72:;;,._· I.t~em-::-, 2J. Re· Prao tioes, BiJliE!.-. 
·t±ti; 732, ··Item·· 8:.t:~ .Re -:Re-tai:.1:_ L:t:~.e:!l'fte:e:~~··. Bulletin 817, :rt.e_rn 14.~_ · 

· ·and: Re. Re-tail .. Lice .. nsee-s,, __ BU:l'~lle_:t:'.1ti5 lOa.o~ ... · Item 5.. The se.llil)g ~ 
and: .~·adver:t-1s.ing: f.o~ sa l.e:- ·o-f::: a1lc,obtQ~!1"~~:k b:eve·r~ge s in the. m~nner 
abo:ve de.scribed c .. onstitute'Si: sruie~L t.~y~e:' .. of prao:tice beoaus_e ·of' 
the implicit- inducement: to~ :pa.trom;~:dio.:. purchase larger ciu~nt1.- -

· ties_. or ·alo-oho,110.- bever.ag:eJ3r :hn· ord;e:~l' to; take advantage, of the. 
actual '.9r. .. imp:lied temporar.:y;) pr,-:t_c.,e~ :c.ed'.uc~tion,, regardle'ss of 
their present: -ne.:eds or de:s~t:r.e:.s:,-• ... In:: a.(ld.'1t:1on,, these s.che_m~~~ -

· enc.ourage ... hannf'ul: price .. c.ornpe,t'.:1.t;:ton: b.:e.ctween licensees .• .. . . "\ . , .. _ 

· .. _I: :am· he:re:b.y·· spe,cial .. ly;~.; r:ul.iJ{lg~,~iJ~:ur-sJiant to power· oon~erred --.· 
·.~.PY. , R .•.. .- so ·. 3.3' .: l.~39. of.. the:· A.le;ohal:~e~- B'.eJ.v:e~age Law, that " no re ta 11 

lie.ens.ea· shall.: hereaft.J,I' e.ng;agl;> 1tf.lt anY,l- q.f- the above desc~ibed 
prabt1oes. o.r.-.:apy: .s·im-ilar th;e:J?at:_ot._., V:i(:tlation of· this ruling is · 
cause for,. the--. ins:tituti.OR oif' p~0:0~e.:~Etd1.ngJ3. directed tow~r~S SUS- ,-;;-.../ · 

-pa,ns1o:n:· or r.e:voc:ation Of' li:C:91SSje;·9>" tj;.C~~:n.s1ees Wil_l_ ·be W~_ll 
advised to c.omp ly •. 

Dat$d.:_ A\Jgus~ i.8,, 1958~ 

WILLI.JUII·:HQWE DAVIS 
D.:t.r.e .. e.to r ·~ 
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2 •' _ PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMP.rION LICENSE - -OBJECTIONS 'I'O ·TRANS.~ER 
OF LICENSE HELD TO BE WITHOUT MERIT. 

Ih the Matter of Objections to 
the Trahsfer of Plenary Retail 
Consumption License C-17 from. 

r'I'', 

JOSEPH LEO DUNN 
t/a JQCKEY1 HOLLOW TAVERN 
13 Market Street 
l\'l,orristown, N t) · J, · 

t'o 

MORRISTOWN COLUMBIAN CLUB 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

} 

3.~0-348 Speedwell Avenue ) 
Morristown;· No J ~ .. 

---------------~----------------) 

.CONCLUSIONS 

Leonard Tolkoff, Esq~, Attorney for the Applicant. 
Edward ~. Broderick, Esqe 1 Attorney for the Objectors. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The Hearer has filed the following Report herein: 

uThis is an application f~Lled by. the Morristown 
Columbian Club fo.r- a person-to-pers.on and place-to-place 
transfer of a plenar~y retail consumption licens~ from Josep~ . 
Leo Dunn, t/a Jockey Hollow TavernJ, to the applicant and fr0m 
premises 13 Market Street. to premi::ies 340-348 Speedwell Ave-nt1 ue,, 
Morristown. The application ~as filed with the Director . : 
because a member of the local issuing authority is also B:/. 
member of the applicant club. Ro S,.. 33 :1-20., Annexed_ to ;~tlt>-e 
application for the license is a reBolution adopted on May ~2~ 
1958 by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen· of the Town of Mo~i~~ 
town which provides as follows: 

'WHEREAS, Morristown Columbian Club, Inc. is 
about to apply to t~he Honorable William Howe, Davis,, 
Director of Alc.oholic Beverage Control of the State 
of New Jersey, for transfer of Plenary Retail. Con­
sumption. License c-17 1 heretofore issued to Joseph 
Leo Dunn, trading as Jockey Hollow Tavern, for prem­
ises at 13 Market Street, Morristown, New Jersey, to 
the Morristown Columbian Club,, Inc. for pr·emisea at 
340-348 Speedwell Avenuep Morristown, Nl> Jo 

. =Now$ THEREFORE1 BE IT RESOLVED that tb.e Board 
of Aldermen of the Town of Morristown, New Jersey, 
have no' objection to the transfer of license about to 
be applied for and consent thereto, and 

'THAT it 1s not aware of any circumstances or 
provisions of the law or legal ordinances which would 
prohibit the transfer of said licenseo• 

"The Department of Police, by letter dated May 15, 1958, 
advis~d this Division that the applicant has held a club I 

license for sev8ral years and it has never peen cited _for a9y 
violation of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Regulations,, norl 
are there any investigations pending concerning the applicant·. 
The Board of Health and the Fire Department, respectively, of . 
. the municipality have advised they fourid the conditions 
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. . .. re.~;P.~~o·t:~pg t»:~e. ·::i~:t~l.e.:ns~ed. ~-premis,_e:_s. \;l;·o ::~:be 'in good order .. and aat1:s­
: ,f_ao tory to :<:l:>Q~tll departments • 

. · '''~:})~ ;;Q..'l:Ub ·~in . q ue ~t.·ion was .. 1ncorpor.a ted on March 22_:, 
1933, anQ. h~s J~.~J;·n ... ,a:t .1~t.s· :~Pr.es;e_nt: '.1.ocatton since Marc~h ·1954-•.. , .. -.... 
·It :rurth.e-r <app,ea.:rs ~tha.t .the ~a:P.PJ~ .. c:a.nt ... has ·:held: a club!> licen~se · 
since J.µpe ·ct_;· .:.'.J.946 1. ,.f,H~.~1.d Jl:i.c,:e:nse -b.e.:ing ·:transferred to : the 
pr~sE?nt. P.V:~m'l;e~e:;s -.Qn Ap;r1'l .. 1.9; 1955,. · · 

. ... . ·''~A :pe:t:i,t;iqn .po.nt.atning nam.e:s .of .objectors to· the >;L:>-
:tr.ans~fer .of ··t·h.e '_l:ic:ense '~n .g;ue.s,t;1o.n-~was filed· 1n this ·matterf:~>· 

. . •:~rrtw.~~,~ .P~t ·tbe 1~0J";,j·~~cto:r:s:, ·~1:n. addition t.o the .atto;n~y 
_':WP,o· app;~~P.~;g _.'f_9'.r 'th~m,., .:',QOJl:t.end.ed :that they opposed ·the appl:t• 
_ .9-~nt hav~pg ;;;;i ·P.'l.J:l.nary ·reta.i::L .O;ODSJJ..mpt:i_on. license .because .'the 
·~i;oensed .I:?::r.~m-~:~,e.s ·wc)U.19. ·s.b_e· .. us,e<.l,_ .;in all probability, ·for "bus.~-
'.·ri~.s s purpq~.e·~~t.. ·Moreover,_ a·t ,tbe ·:preaent time the club has · 
·-va,rlpus :f..tmQ:$,'~9-ns .and .... tli~:t,, f:be.c~ua1e .of .the_ riumoer of -automo• 
'P.+<les u~.ed :;t.o ·;t;>r:1ng ·;pep.sJ)ri.e ... t.o -~»J:ie ·::premises-,. these affa.irs ... ': 
~Q~Y.~ d:j.s.tµr:'b~4 ·~he~ ·:paa·c~· .. and ;zenjoyme.nt. pit the objectors. T~e 
:-at.t;orney f·pr ·<the . ob.Jeotor,s·· s:ta·te.d that there is ·a large tract: · 
.Q.f : land ·1rqmedia:t~e).y .acrQ.S:S ·:the s•tre_eft::. from the applicant~' s· . 

· -;Pl'.!~:m:is~s. ::~:f11'- J.t · .t-~ J1j.$ J:>~;f1:1e~f :tba.t- in ·the future, if the pres­
.·.ent· .appl~.cJiil.~t~~.qn . .-1.e apprp.~e,d.,, .a.n.Japp:l:1oat:i.on will ·be made. by .. · :~t·n~, oWrieris of .sai~-<pr.op(3::rty .to··~us~e -'.s;ame for business purposes.. · · 

. ,.,~~~:~*,e·~~· -pe,tro.z;z9. ::te:s!t,·1ff'1e.d: ·that :he was :ele.oted. . .. 
· .. ,.cba.~rman :J~f <Y.he. ·~P.~lrd· .or :·~Gove:rnora ;and that at "present there· 

.~·re'~· l5:J; .-.. JllQJll;b-~:.~J{ ~,~.n:· :the :·ae;_soci:a,t-1o.n~. He further te·stified that 
:the .. o~g~n1z,f;l~t;~9.:tj .::wa:s _,fo:rme.d· ·.·t.o ·:e:ncou:rag.e Americanization and · ·;· 
,to part:ie.~p,~~"e. '·::1·n ·~h·e_ ;ed:uc:at1ona:.l :and :civic bet~erment .of the 

. _Qcinimunity ~(;l.;nQ.. t,o· .P.r.oino.te. ··~t_he J:l(l01ta:l;_,, ·:moral and general welfare 
.. ;f·<)f :-its :_memb~c"~;f;l;.J "that· ·the-.. app1:1cant. o:lub has contributed :f.'inan­
:: c1a;:1ly.·:t:o, .)~9,<le:l ~b.~Ji.a.:i;>~:tt_a;l:s .. and.;o·:the:r.:::eharitable . organizations)· 

.and,. ·in. :'.ad.q;:.1..t.:~P.n .j;be:r.e t:o, · pe:rm1:t.:a · the use of it_s f ao 111 ties 'by 
-fo-~ · .Ohl\X'_~h ;g;r:o.µps . ~:acli :Ye:ar·.; 't.ha:t -·.:among tJ:ie -members of' ~he · 
club is . a .m~.mb"e:;if .of· :the ~~13.oa·~d :of· . Aldermen, doc tors,, ·lawyers., 
·PQ'_l~cem~ri, :~.Pf39:~~l .'.PO.l_i§l·e.;me:n .. , .a mag·1:s·trate and _various ·members 
.Q~ · d ii'f~~~nt ·>AP.Po:~·nt:iv:e .'.:~l>oard-s ·::o,~ .. the ·munic ipa 11 ty; that the 
.. P~a~on f'_or .4.e.:!l::~ring· t.o :';Ol:rt~:L.n ~the l1o;e;nse in question .1~ that 
-~h~re .1~ ·a PQ~:.~:~b~:tl.1ty ·;.'l:ihat·-:f,o:rme.r members o.r non-member.a or 
":th,e ~ c lµb m~gnt . ;p,e. ·: s.e.rved. <~~le:ohcrlio b_eve:t'age s in violation of 
·:~l'le •law and .t>w-'·,Pe;a·~.on th.;~r.e:of, :it w.ould be embarrassing not 
19.:nly to .the _.Jtiem:J:>.e~a .. :of <.t·bei o.:r;-.g·~ni·zation .but to :th~ 9rgan1za-: 
,t-~on .. 1t.se1r ..... .- :ae;;t;r,o:z~z~:>' ·f.urthe.r· gave: assurances that the · .. 
:~)pe~ation of toe· :p;rem1s .. e,;s uncle.r ,the:· plenary retail consumption 

. J:~Qense w.,oU~lQ. ·'.b.~ ;~imila:r ""to the· o.per~t.ion under. the o lub lioense 
·;:'{~_~ob -ha.a : p,~~q .-h~_l4_. fqr ;-.~a :g~.e:a:t 'DWl'lber of years·. 

. : : . ? . " . 

_ . . .':'~m~:l.~.o ... G .. e.:ryas;~e>:, :a· ;1';1eut,enari:t .in t~Ef local pol~.oe 
d~par,tment, t,~·s:t".1t1e.d th.at .. at t\imes .. >when ·there are. large 
m.~:~t~ng·s .at the .elitb, .Po.l.ic.e pro:teet.19.n "in connection with 
ti:i.e ·traff,1o ~-~ .g'iMen by the police department at the request 
Qf · t,P.e Ql:u.1;t~,. '. . . .,. · 

. . . "I ·EM'.ll -~mpr,~ase<i· with the· r·ao·t ·th~~ the Ma·yor and· Board 
:p;f ·Al<i.~r.m.~.:ri .. · ~~01~ .a_ffirma·t:ive .act.ion ,:.reg.ardi1ig. the· applicatioi,l . 
··fp:;r · .. t:ransf:e.P·.~.~ .·:eu .. ~·~~ o.ffio.tal. :reso.lution. he!'einbef.ore quoted 
.. ,~zj. f;qll.J. -··1t ·npt: .on .. ly· s·tated ·it .-had ·ne> ·objection' to. the- transr.er' 
· .Ql the. s&1d·: 11~,-~,ri~~·a:,,::, ·bu.t .~.o<;>~s.e:nted ~hereto and that :it was not 
awar·e·: Of >a.Py ·"Cii!clarita.tance B' .o::r .provts:.±on- or . the law or of any 

.. ··.o.;rd1nance .. ·.whieh>·would ;prohi'bit·····the. transfer of tne license ·1n 
-.. ·:~4estion • .:·:· .In vt.ew.9f_·th~s,· ·1t .. ia qU;ite obvio'ua.that the local 

-~_Qsuing autho:r1ty"Would :}:').ave approved tl].~ trans.fer or this· 
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lic~nse if the application therefor·had been filed local~ 
instead of with .. the State· Director purs·uant to R. s. 33 1-20. , 
Considerable weight should be g:tven. to .municipal _1sauin 
au:thority 's ·resolution of consent. . Cf.' Re The Columbia 
Association of 'Livingston, B~lletin 1221,, Item 7. ~ 

II . . . .· ... J " . , , . 

Under the ciro~stances appearing herein, e~pe 1ally · . 
. wi~h reference ·to the assurances given in.the manner th 
club will be operated, I recommend that the person-to-p rson 
and place-to-place .transfer of the plenary reta'il cons ption 

.· lioense in question be approved by the Director, subjec to 
condition, however., that there shall be no exterior· sig s. on· 
th~ premises indicating t.he presence of. a bar- or that t e 
applicant is the holder of a liquor license. I a.1so re om­
mend tha·t the applicant admonish its memb~rs to observe even· 
greater supervision over the· conduct of its lice·nsed pr _.mises · 

· than is norm~lly required in· 01"der to maintain at a min•mum . 
any inconvenience to" the neighbors -located in the immediat.a 
vicinity of the club premises. Furthermore, I recommend. that 

· the club be cautioned to adhere str1ct;ly to the State Alco­
holic Bev·erage Law, .the Ru'les and Regulations of this D vision 
and the town 1 s ordinances. Of. Re The .:Columbian Associ tion . 
of Livingston, supra. " ·---:- ' 

No exceptions to the Hearer's Report were filed 1n 
. this matter. · 

._ , . . I . . . ' 

· After careful consideration of the facts and. c1foum•· 
stances herein, I concur in the findings 'and conclusion· of · 
the Hearer and adopt his recommendations • · · ., . .. . 

. . 
. . ' 

I shall grant the person-to-person and place-to place 
transfers in accordance with the application filed here n, · 

· WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Dated: July 7~ 1958. Director. 

13 • AUTOMATIC SUSPENSION - LICENSE SUSPENDED BY DIRECTOR -
SUSPENSION LIFrED. 

Auto. Susp·~ #i'56 · 
In the Matter of a Petition by 

JOSEPH DOBROF. · 
6516,Winchester Avenue 
Ventnor City, N. Jo, 

) 

.) 

To Lift the Statutory Automatic 
Suspension of License, D-13, issued 
by the Conunon Council of the City ) 
of Ventnor City. · · , 
----~------------~-----------------) 

ON· PETIT! N 
0 RD E 

Bertram M. ~xe, EsqQ, .Attorney f'or Petitioner. 

BY THE DIRECTOR : 

It appears from the petition herein that on Jµl 14, 
1958:, J.oseph Dobror was f~ned $50 .• 00 aftep he pleaded n. n· .. · 
vult in the Atlantic County Court ~o an indictment alle$1~g , · 
tnat .he sold alcoholic.beverages to a minor, in violati~n of 
R. s. 33 :1-77. Said conviction resulted in the automat·#.c . . · 

·suspension for the ·balance of' its term of the.license h~ now 
holdso R. s. 33.:1-31.l• The petition requests the .lif'jting 
of' the automatic suspen·sion. The l~icens·e was not immedit~tely 

· picked up because of the pend~ncy o.f these proceedings • 
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By·· orde:r ,da.te'd April:.15., .. 1958, I, auapended,:::pet.1t:1o7b~ii"·1 s 
· i-.1c!e:nse'·"'::f'O'r .. f .. if·t~:en·.:d:ay:s ... Ai:rt~r. he., pleaded·· llifil· vu1t ·in.: clia~~~·-! .. 
/pl .. 1naryc prooe=ea..1.ngs ·.to. a .ch~rge, .. of· ··se 11,ing ·alc·,oholi.c be·v~rage.s 
to ·the :.flame:.· m.i:nor .• ·:_ :Th.1s>.s,us-pens:1o.n· was: eff'ec.tive ·f.rom.;9,~:,00 . 

:.-a·•m •... ·A{)_r11.·.~2-8.·1..:·.~958.,.::·:t.o.·"9'fOO:·a· • .m •. -:"·-r,'lay .. 13,. ·1958 ·.~:if3.U:llet,.1n. ,4;226, 
Item· 6-J. Under :the .criro'tlllls.tanees, ~ .. !.- a:ha.11 ... :grant ·:-the· .r.e,:l-ie.r _ 

·. ···rE;)q·u~·s··ted. · · · . . · · _ · . . ·: }~7-·F'::. 

· ;.·Ac·cHlI'td-ingly-,, ·.1t::.: is·,, .. :on·: .. thi·s- ·29th ... day· .;of .1July-.1 .. :1:95~> . 
. ! ~ .. ~ ':"1/' • 

, .. . . . .. >JdRDER$:o ·that. ·the .·frtatutor.y-: automatic· ·su$p.e:r:l'sao.n~-.. ~0r.\'s>aid 
·L1ce'nae:>p~~13 .. ,be ... ,and. ·the·- same is .. hereby lifted,·:.~and:.:.~sa1d;-·11cense 

. : ·1s·.\ .. refS'tored<:.t·o ... :f'.u11 ·: for·oe· ·and.· operation,,_: -e.f f·ect::b1e. ,_.imme:dd~a,te ly. 

. . ... ~ ' . : .~ . . 

•J : • 

. ~·· . : . : 
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